
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, May 12, 2021, 1:30 PM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Weld 

County for $555,000 and through 1-31-25 for 

participation in the second phase of federally funded 

Technology Employment in Colorado Partnership (TEC-P), 

which will provide career counseling, and upskilling 

opportunities, and job placement for adult jobseekers, 

and for which DEDO will serve as grant administrator for 

Denver and its regional partners (OEDEV-202158070-00).

21-0542

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Larimer 

County for $779,427 and through 1-31-25 for 

participation in the second phase of federally funded 

Technology Employment in Colorado Partnership (TEC-P), 

which will provide career counseling, and upskilling 

opportunities, and job placement for adult jobseekers, 

and for which DEDO will serve as grant administrator for 

Denver and its regional partners (OEDEV-202158072-00).

21-0543

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18063
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18064


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, May 12, 2021

Amends a contract with WJ Advisors, LLC by adding 

$1,500,000 for a new total of $5,500,000 and two years 

for a new end date of 12-31-23 to provide consulting 

services for the financial and economic management of 

the Airport and for the planning and development of 

Airport facilities at Denver International Airport 

(202158248).

21-0545

Approves a contract with PCL Construction Services, Inc. 

for $7,412,165 and for one year for sewer tunnel repairs 

at Denver International Airport (202056250).

21-0546

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18066
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18067

